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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . 1,625,830 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other . . . . 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

50,576 

3,155,178 
136,380 
153,734 
118,697 

7 
30,668 

61,440 
50,088 

WEDNESDAY, 23 JANUARY 1985 
$(000) Assets 

1,676,406 

286,832 

3,594,664 
692,326 
91,527 

111,528 

$6,453,283 

Overseas assets
Denominated in overseas currencies

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term .. 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets .. 

1,899,959 
15,888 

13,807 

2,876 
699 

115,034 
795,296 
531,889 

10,937 
504 

2,185,070 
1,023 

$(000) 

1,933,229 

1,453,660 

2,186,093 
880,301 

$6,453,283 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Phillipstown new post office building 

POHQ 3/68/1 

Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
M. L. Paynter Ltd. $269,740 

F. K. Mc!NERNEY, Director-General. 

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3445; Ag. P. V. 3/44) 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as 
specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any 
interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 
2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: (Ribes Nigrum X R. divaricatum) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Haberli 
Obst-und Beerenzentum AG, CH-9315 Neukirch-Egnach TG, Switzerland 
Dated at Lincoln this 19th day of February 1985. 

Date of 
Application 

18/2/85 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Jostaki 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 
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