Duncan &

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 23 JANUARY 1985

	WEDNESDAY, 23 JANUARY 1985	
Liabilities Overseas liabilities—	\$(000) Assets Overseas assets—	\$(000)
Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term (b) Long term (a) Short term (b) Long term (c) Short term (c	Denominated in overseas currencie (a) Short term (b) Long term (c) Holdings of I.M.F. special dra rights Denominated in New Zealand curr	1,899,959 15,888 awing 13,807
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F. Deposits—	1,676,406 (a) Short term (b) Long term 286,832 Gold	2,876
(a) State: Public account3,155,178 (3,155,178)Other136,380(b) Marketing organisations153,734(c) Stabilisation accounts118,697(d) Trading banks7(e) Other30,668	Advances and discounts— (a) State: Public account Other (b) Marketing organisations (c) Stabilisation accounts (d) Trading banks: 3,594,664 Compensatory deposits	115,034 795,296 531,889
Notes in circulation Other liabilities Reserves— (a) General reserve (b) Other reserves 50,088	692,326 Other	10,937 504 1,453,660
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	(b) Other	1,023 1,023 2,186,093 880,301 \$6,453,283
	G. K. FROGGATT, Chief M	

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted	
Phillipstown new post office building	M. L. Paynter Ltd.	\$269,740	
	F. K. MCINERNEY, D	F. K. MCINERNEY, Director-General.	
POHQ 3/68/1			

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 3445; Ag. P.V. 3/44)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

SCHEDULE			
SPECIES: (Ribes Nigrum $\times R$.	divaricatum)		
Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination
Duncan & Davies Ltd., P.O. Box 340, New Plymouth, as agent for Haberli Obst-und Beerenzentum AG, CH-9315 Neukirch—Egnach TG, Switzerland	18/2/85	••	Jostaki
Dated at Lincoln this 19th day of February 1985.			
	E W WH	ITMORE Registra	c of Plant Variation

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

4